GOSHEN UTILITIES, INC. Name of Issuing Corporation FOR: GOSHEN, NORTH-WEST, OLDHAM COUNTY P.S.C. KY. NO. FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 11 CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 12)

RESIDENTIAL, INDUSTRIAL AND COMMERCIAL WATER RATES

RULES AND REGULATIONS

a ten percent (10%) late payment charge will be added to (a) any bill that is not paid by the tenth (10) day after billing date

ORIGINAL SHEET NO.

- (b) in the event service is discontinued, an additional \$13.25 reconnection fee will be charged to any customer
- (c) a special charge of \$10.00 may be added for any check returned from any financial institution by reason of insufficient funds or otherwise
- to collect a delinquent bill, a charge of \$13.25 may (d) be added after written notice has been sent to the customer, stating that if the bill is not paid within five working days, the service will be discontinued
- a one-time connection fee to a new customer of \$10.00 (e)
- to re-check a meter reading, requested by customer, (f) a charge of \$13.25 may be added only if the previous reading was found to be accurate PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
- on a customer requested meter test, a charge \$47.50 (q) may be made, if the meter shows to be found not more JUN 2 7 1988 than 2% fast.

PURSUANT 10 807 KAR 5:011,

DATE OF ISSUE:

88 June Day Month Year

DATE EFFECTIVE PUBLISHER COMMESSION MARKER

Month Day

ISSUED BY:

Vice-President Name of Officer

Goshen, Ky. 40026

Address

GOSHEN UTILITIES, INC.
Name of Issuing Corporation

FOR: GOSHEN, NORTH-WEST, OLDHAM COUNTY

P.S.C. KY NO.

FIRST REVISED SHEET NO.

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.

ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 28

RESIDENTIAL, INDUSTRIAL AND COMMERCIAL WATER RATES RULES AND REGULATIONS

CHARGES:

Tap-on charge for water service

5/8" X 3/4"

\$360.00

1"

\$425.00

above 1"

at cost

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

JUL 1 5 1988

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1),

BY: PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER

DATE OF ISSUE:

June 27 88 Month Day Year DATE EFFECTIVE:

July 15 88 Month Day Year

ISSUED BY:

Name of Officer

Vice-President, Goshen, Ky. 40026

Title Address

.